
CITY OF ROUND ROCK – CITY COUNCIL RESULTS 
September 26, 2019 

 

 

 Page 1  
  

ENACTMENT NO. CAPTION VOTE 

O-2019-0379 Amending Chapter 44, Section 44-32 and Section 44-33, Code 
of Ordinances (2018 Edition), regarding water rates and reuse 
water rates. 

Approved 7-0 
On Consent 

R-2019-0384 Purchase Order to Public Restroom Company for the purchase 
and installation of a prefabricated restroom facility at Clay 
Madsen Recreation Center. 

Approved 7-0 
On Consent 

H.1 Consider an ordinance amending Chapter 32, Section 32-23 and 
Section 32-33, Code of Ordinances (2018 Edition), 
regarding the establishment of a Downtown Commercial 
District. (First Reading) (Requires Two Readings) 

Approved 7-0 
Second Reading 10/10 

O-2019-0380 Adopting the 2019 Property Tax Rate for 
the City of Round Rock.  

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0382 Ratifying the property tax increase reflected in the 
Fiscal Year 2019-2020 Budget. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0377 Amendment No. 2 to the Refuse Collection Contract between the 
City of Round Rock, Texas and Central Texas Refuse, Inc. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0388 Accepting the final report from the 2019 
Charter Review Commission. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0383 Interlocal Agreement for Automatic Aid Assistance between 
Emergency Service Districts of Travis and Williamson Counties 
and the cities of Austin, Leander, Cedar Park, Round Rock, and 
Georgetown. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0387 First Amendment to the Chapter 380 Economic 
Development Agreement with EastGroup Properties, LP. 

Approved 7-0 



CITY OF ROUND ROCK – CITY COUNCIL RESULTS 
September 26, 2019 

 

 

 Page 2  
  

R-2019-0394 Establishing a Chapter 380 Economic Development Program for 
Eastgroup Properties, L.P. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0395 Chapter 380 Economic Development Program Agreement with  
EastGroup Properties, L.P. and the Round Rock Transportation 
and Economic Development Corporation. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0385 Establishing a Chapter 380 Economic Development Program for 
Phlur, Inc. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0386 Chapter 380 Economic Development Program Agreement with 
Phlur, Inc. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0389 First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement Between 
Williamson County and the City of Round Rock for Cost Sharing 
Related to RM 620 Improvements Project. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0390 Contract with Andale Construction for the 2019 Street  
Maintenance Program High Density Mineral Bond - Project C. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0391 Quantity Adjustment/Change Order No. 2 with ProDirt Services, 
LLC for the North Red Bud Turn Lane Project. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0392 Contract with Patin Construction, LLC for the Chisholm Trail 
Storm Outfall at Brushy Creek Project. 

Approved 7-0 

R-2019-0393 Contract for Engineering Services with LJA Engineering for the 
Red Bud Lane South Project. 

Approved 7-0 

 


